Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OM8 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	KS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Israel Aircraft Industries Ltd.	Name and address of receiving party(res) Name: Israel Aircraft Industries Ltd. and B.V.R. Technologies Ltd. (lointly) Internal Address: Street Address: Ben Gurion International Airport City: Lod State: Country: Israel Zip: 70100 Individual(s) cittzenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Israel Other If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: April 17, 2005 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/547,309 Additional number(s) attack	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: <u>Lynn S. Fruchter</u> Internal Address: <u>Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the Americas 35th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	8. Deposit account number: 03-3415 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Lynn S. Fruchter Name of Person Signing Sign	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 6/13/05 Date
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, ettachments, and document: 2
The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned United States Patent and Trademark Office on the date sho	JONAMO TAVANO

1/12 '04 THU 17:19 FAX 972 3 6951120

LUTHI & CO

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

IAI - ISRAEL AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES LIMITED, a company organized and existing under the laws of Israel, of Ben Gurion Airport, Lod 70100, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignor"), with effect from the 9th August 1999 hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

B.V.R. SYSTEMS (1998) LIMITED, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, located at 16 Hamelacha Street, Afek, Rosh Ha'Ayin 48091, Israel AND

IAI - ISRAEL AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES LIMITED, a company organized and existing under the laws of Israel, of Ben Gurion Airport, Lod 70100, Israel

(hereinafter together called the "Assignees") as joint owners, their successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to

United States Trademark Application No. 75/547,309, with the priority date 23 June 1998

And in and to all the property rights connected therewith, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the goods in respect of which the registration of the Trademark is applied for, and together with the right of the Assignees to market the said goods in the same distinctive get-up as the Assignor has hitherto done, and together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring has hitherto done, and together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to the Assignees.

Assignees.	e.	
Signed and scaled this day of	2005	
SIGNED FOR IAI - ISRAEL AIRCRAFT INDUST	RIES LIMITED	
Signature:	Z A A MUM P - Greek Group	
But	Systems Missiles & Space ISRAEL AIRCHAFT INDUSTRIES LTD	
Name: D. Sel Gen	ISRAEL AIRCHAFT	
Title: DICEGERERAL MANAGER		
SIGNED FOR B.V.R. SYSTEMS (1998) LIMITED		
Signature:	·	
By: Callies The	B.V.R. SYSTEMS (1998) L.TD.	
Name:	RAW SISTEMS (1990) FID.	
Tide: CE 6		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0427

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

1133 Avenue of the Americas • New York, NY 10036-6799

Telephone (212) 790-9200 • Web www.cll.com • Fax (212) 575-0671

Fax Cover Sheet

Writer's Direct Dial (212) 790-9207 LSF@cll.com

Our Ref: 22556-002

Assignment Services Division To:

703-306-5995 Fax No:

703-308-9723 Tel No:

Lynn S. Fruchter From: No Confirmation Copy

June 13, 2005 Date: 4 Pages including cover

Please record the attached Assignment. Confirmation of recordal should be sent to our fax (212) 575-0671. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Confidentiality Notice

This facsimile message is intended only for the addressee and may contain information that is privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this fax is strictly prohibited. If you have received this fax in error, please notify the writer directly by telephone and return the original fax to us by mail at the above address.

22556/002/708221.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 06/14/2005